PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haley Systems, Inc.	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RuleBurst Limited (North America)
Street Address:	420 Rouser Road
Internal Address:	Airport Office Park, Bldg #3, Suite 201
City:	Moon Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10296114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 751-2358

Email: rventola@schnader.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Ventola II

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP

Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1115-PCT-US-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria V. Thompson

Total Attachments: 5

500787125

source=Haley Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Haley Assignment of Patents#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022290 FRAME: 0887 3701. Or

ECH \$40

source=Haley Assignment of Patents#page3.tif source=Haley Assignment of Patents#page4.tif source=Haley Assignment of Patents#page5.tif

Exhibit B Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Haley Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (hereinafter "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, RuleBurst Limited (North America), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the underlying inventions, including without limitation the right to maintain and prosecute the Patents and the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all countries, the rights to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, re-registrations, renewals and extensions with respect thereto, and any and all right of Assignor to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement thereof; the Patents to be held solely by Assignee, its successors or assigns.

The Assignor undertakes at the request and expense of the Assignee to do all acts and execute all documents which may be necessary to confirm the title of the Assignee to the Patents assigned, whether in connection with any registration of such title or otherwise in any jurisdiction worldwide.

In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Assignor's signature to any document that it is entitled to hereunder, Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties day of November, 2007.	parties have executed this A	ssignment of Patents as of
ASSIGNOR: HALEY SYSTEMS, INC	•	
Ву: 4.	***	
Name: Hans J. Witt		
Title: President & CEO		
STATE OF	•	
COUNTY OF alleghan ss		
On this / day of //	, 2007, before me apperson who signed this in	peared strument, who acknowledged
that he signed it as a free act on his ow		
authority to do so.	^	
	Down	Royal
No.	otary Public 10	10 200 9
М	y Commission Expires:	CCIMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal James Devid Rogolf, Notary Public Sewickley Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Seving
ASSIGNEE: RULEBURST LIMITED	(NORTH AMERICA)	My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Ву:		
Name: Dominic O'Hanlon		
Title: President & CEO		

PATENT

REEL: 022290 FRAME: 0890

IN WITNESS WHEREO this 12 day of November, 2007.	F, the parties have executed this Assignment of Patents as of
ASSIGNOR: HALEY SYSTEM	S, INC.
Ву:	
Name: Hans J. Witt	
Title: President & CEO	
STATE OF	
) COUNTY OF)	SS
	, 2007, before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged his own behalf and on behalf of the identified corporation with
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
ASSIGNEE: RULEBURST LIM	, ,
Ву:	
Name: Dominic O'Hanlon	
Title: President & CEO	

Schedule A

Backet	(Country	Amplication No.	Filling Dane	Public hon No	Publication Date	BINE	Cument Steams	Омпас	Notes Indian
1115-PCT-CA-00	CA	2,410,277	5/24/2001			A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	PENDING	Haley Systems, Inc.	Via Request for Name Change filed 1 November 2004 (from Haley Enterprises)
1115-PCT-EP-00	EPO	1939495.6	12/24/2002	EP1311970	5/21/2003	A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	PUBLISHED	Haley Systems, Inc.	Via Request for Name Change filed 20 November 2004 (from Haley Enterprises)
1115-00	ns	60/206,742	5/24/2000			A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	EXPIRED		
1115-PCT-US-00	US	10/296,114	11/22/2002	US-2004- 0030421-A1	2/12/2004	A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	PUBLISHED	Haley Systems, Inc.	Name change recorded at Reel & Frame 015298 / 0569 on 27 Oct 2004. Inventor assignment recorded at Reel & Frame 014047 / 0376 on 13 May 2003
1115-PCT-00	OM	PCT/US01/1 5/24/2001 7072	5/24/2001	WO2001/09 0924 A1		A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMNET AND AUTOMATION	EXPIRED	The Haley Enterprises	Applicant, as filed
1499-P-00	ns	60/241,380	10/18/2000			SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	EXPIRED	ļ	
0366420-0010- PCT-EP	田田	5851649.3	11/14/2005			A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	PENDING	Haley Systems, Inc.	Named as Applicant via PCT application
0366420-0010-P	NS	60/627,741	11/12/2004			A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION AND PARSING SENTENCES	EXPIRED		
0366420-0010- PCT-US	ns	11/718,129	4/27/2007		,	A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	PENDING	Haley Systems, Inc.	Inventor assignment recorded at Reel & Frame 019569 / 0157 on 18 July 2007. Corrected Assignment recorded on 14 September 2007 at Reel & Frame 019826 / 0420
0366420-0010-PCT	WO	PCT/US200 5/041311	11/14/2005	WO2006/06 8731 A2	6/29/2006	A SYSTEM FOR ENTERPRISE KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT AND AUTOMATION	EXPIRED	Haley Systems, Inc.	Applicant, as filed
		1							

RECORDED: 02/20/2009